## FINANCE DEPARTMENT (TAX DIVISION)

## **NOTIFICATION**

Jaipur, February 23, 2022

**S.O.678.-**In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 9 of the Rajasthan Stamp Act, 1998 (Act No. 14 of 1999), the State Government being of the opinion that it is expedient in the public interest so to do, hereby orders that the stamp duty chargeable on the instrument of purchase or lease of the land with or without any construction executed in favour of a tourism unit eligible under the Rajasthan Rural Tourism Scheme issued by the State Government, from time to time, shall be reduced by 75 percent on submission of the entitlement certificate issued by the competent authority under the said Scheme.

[No.F.4(2)FD/Tax/2022-126] By order of the Governor,

(Tina Dabi)

Joint Secretary to the Government

## FINANCE DEPARTMENT (TAX DIVISION)

## **NOTIFICATION**

Jaipur, February 23, 2022

**S.O.679.-**In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 9 of the Rajasthan Stamp Act, 1998 (Act No. 14 of 1999) and in supersession of this department's notification number F.2(15)FD/Tax/2010/pt.-99 dated 17.12.2019, the State Government being of the opinion that it is expedient in the public interest so to do, hereby orders that the stamp duty chargeable on the instrument of purchase or lease of land with or without construction executed in favour of an enterprise eligible under the Rajasthan Investment Promotion Scheme issued by the State Government, from time to time, shall be reduced by 75 percent on submission of the entitlement certificate issued by the competent authority under the said Scheme.

[No.F.4(2)FD/Tax/2022-127] By order of the Governor,

(Tina Dabi)

Joint Secretary to the Government